

No. 19-58

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

XITRONIX CORPORATION,
Petitioner,

v.

KLA-TENCOR CORPORATION, DBA KLA-TENCOR, INC.,
Respondent.

**On Petition for Writ of Certiorari to the
United States Court of Appeals
for the Federal Circuit**

BRIEF IN OPPOSITION

AARON G. FOUNTAIN
Counsel of Record
JOHN M. GUARAGNA
DLA PIPER LLP (US)
401 Congress Ave.
Suite 2500
Austin, TX 78701
(512) 457-7000
aaron.fountain@us.dlapiper.com
Counsel for Respondent

August 23, 2019

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
RULE 29.6 STATEMENT	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iv
INTRODUCTION	1
BACKGROUND	4
REASONS FOR DENYING THE PETITION ...	7
I. There Is No Threat of Endless Jurisdictional Ping Pong	7
II. There Is No Circuit Split that Matters Here	8
III. There Is No Need or Justification to Revisit <i>Christianson</i>	11
IV. Xitronix Overstates the Importance of This Case	14
V. The Federal Circuit Has Jurisdiction In Any Event	17
CONCLUSION	20

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES	Page(s)
<i>Christianson v. Colt</i> , 486 U.S. 800 (1988).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Faragher v. City of Boca Raton</i> , 524 U.S. 775 (1998).....	13
<i>Grable & Sons Metal Products, Inc. v. Darue Engineering & Mfg.</i> , 545 U.S. 308 (2005).....	12, 19
<i>Gunn v. Minton</i> , 568 U.S. 251 (2013).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Holmes Group, Inc. v. Vornado Air Circulation Systems, Inc.</i> , 535 U.S. 826 (2002).....	13, 17
<i>In re Lipitor Antitrust Litig.</i> , 855 F.3d 126 (3d Cir. 2017)	15, 16
<i>MDS (Canada) Inc. v. Rad Source Techs., Inc.</i> , 720 F.3d 833 (11th Cir. 2013).....	15, 16
<i>Meritor Savings Bank v. Vinson</i> , 477 U.S. 57 (1986).....	13
<i>Nobelpharma AB v. Implant Innovations, Inc.</i> , 141 F.3d 1059 (Fed. Cir. 1998).....	14
<i>Patterson v. McLean Credit Union</i> , 491 U.S. 164 (1989).....	12
<i>Seed Co. Ltd. v. Westerman</i> , 832 F.3d 325 (D.C. Cir. 2016).....	15, 16
<i>Walker Process Equipment, Inc. v. Food Machinery & Chemical Corp.</i> , 382 U.S. 172 (1965).....	<i>passim</i>

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES—Continued

STATUTES	Page(s)
28 U.S.C. § 1295(a)(1).....	11, 12, 13, 16
28 U.S.C. § 1338(a).....	19
Leahy-Smith America Invents Act § 19, Pub L. No. 112-29, 125 Stat. 284, 332 (2011).....	13
OTHER AUTHORITIES	
H.R. Rep. No. 97-312 (1981).....	16
